NOTES FORMING PART OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

GODREJ PROPERTIES LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19

(Currency in INR Crore)

43	 First time Adoption of Ind AS 115 - Revenue from Contracts with Customers (Ind AS 115)

	 (a)	 Ind AS 115 has been notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) on March 28, 2018 and is effective from accounting
period beginning on or after April 01, 2018. The Company has applied full retrospective approach in adopting the new
standard (for all contracts other than completed contracts) and accordingly has given an cumulative effect of applying
this standard on the opening balance of retained earnings as at April 01, 2017 and also restated the previous period
numbers as per point in time (Project Completion Method) of revenue recognition.

	 (b)	 Explanation of transition to Ind AS 115

(i)	 Reconciliation of financial line item as previously reported to post adoption of Ind AS 115

Note As at date of transition
April 01, 2017

As at March 31, 2018

As
reported *

Adjustments
on account of

adoption of
Ind AS 115

Post
adoption
of Ind AS

115

As
reported *

Adjustments
on account of

adoption of
Ind AS 115

Post
adoption
of Ind AS

115
Assets

Non-current assets
Deferred tax assets (net) (a) 94.96 343.00 437.96 39.61 418.78 458.39
Current assets
Inventories (a) 1,942.75 (80.45) 1,862.30 1,900.01 180.64 2,080.65
Financial assets
(i) 	 Trade receivables (a) 163.18 (10.92) 152.26 141.35 (35.91) 105.44
Other current non-financial
assets

(a) 479.60 (271.30) 208.30 389.96 (145.95) 244.01

Equity and liabilities
Equity
Other equity
- 	 Retained earnings (a) 32.57 (648.12) (615.55) 220.66 (783.93) (563.27)
Liabilities
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i) 	 Other financial liabilities (a) 145.12 (48.34) 96.78 191.99 (1.20) 190.79
Other current non financial
liabilities

(a) 296.04 676.79 972.83 424.75 1,202.69 1,627.44

*The figures as reported have been reclassified to confirm to the current year’s classification.

183

NOTES FORMING PART OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

GODREJ PROPERTIES LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19

(Currency in INR Crore)

		  (ii)	 Reconciliation of net-worth

Particulars Note As at
March 31, 2018

As at
April 1, 2017

Reconciliation of Equity as reported earlier:
Net worth as reported 2,231.81 1,989.99
Summary of adjustments on account of adoption of Ind
AS 115:
(Decrease) in Profit before tax on account of adoption of Ind
AS 115

(a) (1,202.71) (991.12)

Increase in deferred tax (credit) on account of adoption of Ind